Clark County Parks & Recreation Public Art Committee Application

In order to be considered for a Committee appointment, an interest form must be completed and returned to the Public Art Office.

Appointments are made by the Board of County Commissioners at regularly scheduled meetings. Individuals will be notified of their appointments by the BCC.

Name of Applicant:					
Mailing Address:		City:	Zip code:		
Telephone Number	Daytime:	Evening:			
E-mail address:					
Why are you interested in becoming a Clark County Arts Plan – Art Committee Member?					

As a board member you will be expected to follow these guidelines;

Members serve without compensation and must reside or work within Clark County and actively contribute to the cultural and economic sectors.

Committee members may be called upon to:

- o Attend a new-member orientation and learn about Clark County's public art history, goals and mission;
- o Attend a monthly, 2 hour meeting, missing no more than 3 meetings per year;
- Serve additional supporting roles, such as on project-focused task forces, community engagement sessions, and/or Artist Selection Panels
- o Research and communicate public art best practices;
- o Communicate with public stakeholders to support public art and its funding
- Develop new public art projects that fit our strategic goals;
- o Support ancillary programming around public art installations;
- o Promote major public art achievements/events, including through social media;
- o Recruit new committee members and partners;
- Promote major public art achievements/events;
- Learn, laugh and grow with us as we support Clark County's Public Art Program!

It should be noted that as an individual on the Art Committee you will be ineligible to apply for any funding from the County Arts Plan.

Please attach	short biography and a	resume to your application.	
Applicant's Signature:		Date:	
Send the	application to Mickey (@ClarkCountyNV.gov	